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Disclaimer 

By purchasing, installing, or using any product from Solex Offroad, the customer acknowledges and accepts full responsibility for 
any risks associated with its use. Solex Offroad and Solex Enterprises LLC are not liable for any damages, injuries, accidents, 
losses, or deaths that may result from the installation, use, or misuse of its products. Offroad powersports is an inherently dangerous 
activity that involves significant risks, including but not limited to collisions, rollovers, mechanical failures, unpredictable terrain 
conditions, and operator error. The purchaser assumes all risks and responsibilities associated with operating a vehicle equipped 
with Solex Offroad products. 

All products must be installed correctly and inspected regularly to ensure proper function and safety. Installation should be 
performed by a qualified professional or an individual with adequate mechanical knowledge. Solex Offroad products are sold with a 
limited warranty covering defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 1 year  from the date of purchase. This warranty does 
not cover damages resulting from improper installation, modification, normal wear and tear, or use in extreme conditions. 

By purchasing and using Solex Offroad products, the customer expressly waives any claims against Solex Offroad and Solex 
Enterprises LLC, their owners, employees, affiliates, and distributors for any liability, injury, or loss incurred. If you have any 
questions about product safety, installation, or usage, please contact Solex Offroad before proceeding. 
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Parts List 

*  = Parts Included with Tail Light Kit 

(1) License Plate Mount 

 

(1) Tail Light* 

 

(1) Tail Light Spacer* 
 

 

(2) Bolts, Long (M6 x 25mm)

 

(2) Bolts, Short (M6 x 16mm) 

    

(2) Nuts, Locking (M6)* 

   

(2) M6 Washers* 

 

(1) Storage Bag Spacer 

 

(2) Tail Light Bushings*

 

(3) Female Bullet Connectors* 
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Installation Instructions 
 

1.​Remove the three bolts inside the rear storage bag and detach 
the bag. 

 

 
 

2.​Remove the two bolts underneath the rear fender.  Keep the 
OEM metal and rubber fender bushings in place. The rear tail 
light assembly will now be loose. 
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3.​Gently pull off the tail light assembly. The tail light assembly will 
still have a wire connected under the seat. If you are not using 
the SOLEX tail light kit, please skip to step 11. 

 
 

4.​Pull the OEM tail light wire snug in the direction shown 
below, making sure all slack is pulled from the rubber 
housing.  Cut the wire flush with the base of the rubber tail light 
housing, as shown below. 
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5.​The length of the cut wire should be close to the image shown 
below.  The wire can then be carefully stripped back and the 3 
provided female bullet connectors can be installed with a proper 
crimping tool. DO NOT HEAT SHRINK CONNECTORS UNTIL 
AFTER STEP 6. 

 
 

6.​Connect the wires according to the diagram below. 
 

 

 Ground 

Running 

Brake 
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7.​Heat the connectors away from the fender until the shrink tubing 

shrinks around the wires. Be very careful not to burn the wires 
or connectors. A heat gun is recommended. 

 
 

8.​Slide the spacer over the tail light and seat it in the groove as 
shown below. 
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9.​Carefully coil the wires under the tail light, making sure not to 
pinch any wires between the fender and tail light. Place the 
taillight as shown below. 
 

 

 
 

 
10.​ Insert the tail light bushings from the bottom, making sure the 

small ends seat into the fender holes. 
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11.​ Install the provided washers and locking nuts.  Tighten until​the 
tail light is snug, making sure not to over tighten. 

  
 

 
12.​ Reinstall the top bag, making sure to place the provided                           

spacer between the plastic bottom of the storage bag and        
metal collar. 
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13.​ Place the license plate bracket onto the existing mounting 
locations as shown below. The bracket will press onto the shaft 
of the OEM metal bushings.  

 
 

14.​ Install the two provided M6 X 25mm bolts and tighten until the 
OEM rubber washer on the top side begins to compress.  A firm 
stop should be felt when all the way tight. 
DO NOT USE AN IMPACT DRIVER. 
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15.​ The license plate and M6 X 16mm bolts can now be installed, 
making sure not to overtighten. 
DO NOT USE AN IMPACT DRIVER. 

 
 

These instructions are not for redistribution or copy unless otherwise approved by Solex 
Enterprises LLC.  
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